THE KERALA STATE HIGHER EDUCATION COUNCIL



Constituted by Kerala State Legislature by notification No.19536/Leg.Uni.3/2007/Law. Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 15th October, 2007

Science and Technology Museum Campus, PMG, Vikas Bhavan P.O., Thiruvananthapuram-33
website: www.kshec.kerala.gov.in, Tel: 0471-2301290/91/92/93/97/98 Fax: 0471-2301290, email:heckerala@gmail.com

No:KSHEC-A3/344/Govt.Kerala-NKPDF/2023

30/11/2023

Chief Minister's Nava Kerala Post Doctoral Fellowships (CMNPF) 2024

NOTIFICATION- Under Mode II

The Government of Kerala have introduced the prestigious Chief Minister's Nava Kerala Post: Doctoral Fellowships (CMNPF) scheme for meeting innovation and development needs of the state through promoting quality research spanning the sectors like social, economic, agriculture, development and industry. The scheme envisages 500 individual Post Doctoral Fellowships and each one carries an amount ranging from 50,000 to 1,00000/-per month. Priority of fellowships will be based on the present developmental needs of Kerala pertaining to Rebuild Kerala themes. Applications are invited under Mode II from eligible scholars for the Chief Minister's 'Nava Kerala' Post Doctoral Fellowships (CMNPF) announced by the Government of Kerala based on G.O(MS) No. 594/2022/H.Edn dated 03.12.2022.

Last date of receipt of online application is 12thJanuary 2024

Detailed guidelines of the selection of fellowships, Instruction for applicants, eligibility criteria, Terms and Conditions, Utlisation of fellowship amount etc. are available on https://www.kshec.kerala.gov.in

Member Secretary